



BOIL WATER ALERT REMAINS IN PLACE

Dubbo Regional Council wishes to advise that the Boil Water Alert in place in North Dubbo will remain over the weekend.

For the area served by the Myall Street Reservoir, which is North Dubbo, the Boil Water Notice will remain in place while reservoir cleaning and further sampling are undertaken.

Water should be boiled for at least one minute before consumption by humans or pets.

Do not swallow water when showering and do not use to prepare food that will not be cooked.

The water may still be used for watering the garden.

Although there have been improvements observed overall since testing began, Council will continue to work with NSW Health to ensure the system has returned to normal before the boil water alert is lifted.

If you are unsure if you are affected by the Boil Water Alert please contact Dubbo Regional Council Customer Services on (02) 6801 4000 before close of business. A map of the affected area is available at www.dubbo.nsw.gov.au.

Council apologises for any inconvenience.

Last Edited: 14 Nov 2016

I'M LOOKING FOR

DUBBO REGIONAL COUNCIL'S COVID-19 RESPONSE

Click here to find out which Council facilities are open to the public, and what DRC's response to t ...

[Read more](#)



The background is a solid blue color. It features several stylized virus particles of varying sizes and shades of blue and white. The largest virus is in the center, with a dark blue body and white spikes. Smaller, similar viruses are scattered around it. A dark grey horizontal bar is positioned across the middle of the image, containing the text 'COVID-19 RESPONSE' in orange, bold, uppercase letters.

COVID-19 RESPONSE